

LINCOLNSHIRE - RIVERWOODS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

671 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 (847) 634-2512

www.lrfdp.org

Be Professional Make a Difference Proudly Serve Everyone

There will be a special meeting of the Lincolnshire-Riverwoods Fire Protection District (LRFPD) Board of Fire Commissioners on March 25th, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.

The meeting will take place at the Lincolnshire-Riverwoods Fire Protection District Station 53, 671 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Public Comments
- IV. Approval of minutes, if necessary
- V. New Business
 - a. 2024 Promotional testing Oral Interviews
- VI. Closed Session Compliant with Open Meetings Act 5ILCS120/2
- VII. Adjournment



LINCOLNSHIRE - RIVERWOODS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

671 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 (847) 634-2512

www.lrfdp.org

Be Professional Make a Difference Proudly Serve Everyone

There will be a special meeting of the Lincolnshire-Riverwoods Fire Protection District (LRFPD) Board of Fire Commissioners on March 26th, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.

The meeting will take place at the Lincolnshire-Riverwoods Fire Protection District Station 53, 671 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Public Comments
- IV. Approval of minutes, if necessary
- V. New Business
 - a. 2024 Promotional testing Oral Interviews
- VI. Closed Session Compliant with Open Meetings Act 5ILCS120/2
- VII. Adjournment